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TEAM SPORT DISTRICT DATES ARE UNCONFIRMED  Bayside District School Sport Combined District / Regional Calendar – 2025 
Sport Age Level District Trial Manager Email Coach Email Met East Trial 

1500m Time 
Trial 

10-12yrs Boys & 
Girls 

TBD 
Dave Beasley  

Victoria Pt SHS 
Dbeas1@eq.edu.au   Track & Field Date 

Aust Football 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Tues 4 March 
Josh Martin  

Capalaba SC 
Jxmar24@eq.edu.au 

Liam Christensen  
Redland Bay SS 

lchri98@eq.edu.au Tues 1 April 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Wed 5 March 
Kristen Tyquin 
Wynnum SHS 

Ktyqu4@eq.edu.au 
Ben Ellis  

Bayview SS 
belli85@eq.edu.au Wed 2 April 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Tues 25 February   
Tom Marshall  

Victoria Pt SHS 
tmars193@eq.edu.au Tues 25 March 

13 – 15yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     Wed 26 March 

16-18yrs: Boys Individual Nomination     Wed 23 April 

16 – 18yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     Thurs 24 April 

Baseball 

12 – 14yrs 
Combined 

Individual Nomination 
Ashley Stevens  

Faith Lutheran College  

active@flcr.qld.edu.
au 

  

Wed 18 June 

15 – 18yrs 
Combined 

Tues 4 Feb 

Basketball 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Mon 3 February 
Aaron Tuni 

Thornlands SS 
Atuni2@eq.edu.au 

Nathan Johnson  
Capalaba SC 

Njohn339@eq.edu.au 

Mon 31 March 
10 – 12yrs: Girls Mon 10 February 

Teale Weller 
Victoria Point SS 

Twell3@eq.edu.au 
Judy Lane  

Sheldon College  
j.lane@sheldoncollege.com 

13 – 16yrs: Boys Thurs 6 March   
Nathan Powell  
Alex Hills SHS 

npowe50@eq.edu.au 

Thurs 3 April 
13 – 16yrs: Girls Thurs 6 March   

David Morrisby 
Faith Lutheran College  

dmorrisby@flcr.qld.edu.au 

17 – 19yrs: Boys Tues 18 February   
Craig Bowden  
Capalaba SC 

Cbowd3@eq.edu.au 

Tues 18 March 
17 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 

Glen Edwards 
Wellington Point SHS 

Gedwa3@eq.edu.au 

Cricket 

10 – 12yrs: Boys 
Tues 24 & Wed 25 

June 
Caitlin Wilesmith  

Cleveland SS 
Crhar1@eq.edu.au 

Neville Gooding  
Coolnwypin SS 

ngood55@eq.edu.au 
Tues 22 & Wed 23 

July 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Paper Noms 
Nicole Barry 

Cleveland SS 
Nabar1@eq.edu.au 

Jess Hancock  
St Mary McKillop  

jhancock4@bne.catholic.edu
.au 

Wed 23 July 

13 – 14yrs: Boys Tues 12 August   
Andrew Diete 

Wellington Point SHS 
Apdie0@eq.edu.au 

Thurs 11 & Fri 12 
September 

13 – 14yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Natalie Falvey 
Carmel College 

Natalie.Falvey@carmelcolle
ge.qld.edu.au 

Tues 2 September 

15 – 19yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Lachlan Brayley 
Carmel College 

lbrayley@redlands.qld.edu.a
u 

12 & 14 November 2024 
Final: Mon 3 February 

15 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Wed 5 February 

 10 - 12yrs: Boys Tues 6 May 
Aaron Tuni 

Thornlands SS 
Atuni2@eq.edu.au 

Martin Trescott 
Thornlands SS 

Mptre0@eq.edu.au Tues 3 June 

mailto:belli85@eq.edu.au
mailto:active@flcr.qld.edu.au
mailto:active@flcr.qld.edu.au
mailto:Apdie0@eq.edu.au
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Football 
 
 
 
 

10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 6 May 
 
 

   

13 – 15yrs: Boys Thurs 6 February   
Paul Eldridge 

Cleveland DSHS 
Peldr2@eq.edu.au 

Fri 28 February 
13 – 15yrs: Girls Thurs 6 February   

 
Cleveland DSHS 

@eq.edu.au 

16 – 19yrs: Boys Thurs 6 February   
Garrett McDuling  
Cleveland DSHS 

gkmcd0@eq.edu.au 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Thurs 6 February   
Alex Crew  

Bayside SC 
Acrew12@eq.edu.au 

Futsal 

13 – 14yrs: Boys Thurs 17 July 
  

 
 

 

Tues 5 August 
13 – 14yrs: Girls Thurs 17 July 

Craig Watt  
Cleveland DSHS 

Cwatt242@eq.edu.au 

15-16 Yrs: Boys Thurs 17 July   
 
 

 

15-16 Yrs: Girls Thurs 17 July   
 
 

 

Golf 
Boys & Girls 10 – 
19yr 

Individual Nomination Bayside Representative Only 
Andrew Cowden  
Wynnum SHS 

acowd11@eq.edu.au Mon 31 March 

Hockey 

10 – 12yrs: Boys 
Paper Noms Due  

Fri 14 March 
  

Liam Christensen  
Redland Bay SS 

lchri98@eq.edu.au 

Thurs 3 April 

10 – 12yrs: Girls 
Paper Noms Due 

Fri 7 March 
  

Teale Weller 
Victoria Point SS 

Twell3@eq.edu.au 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
 
 

 Tues 25 March 

13 – 15yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
 
 

 Thurs 27 March 

16 – 19yrs: Boys  Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Kristy Wilkinson 
Carmel College 

Kristy.Wilkinson@carmelcoll
ege.qld.edu.au 

Tues 25 March 

16 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
 
 

 Thurs 27 March 

Netball 

10 – 11yrs Girls Thurs 27 February 
Liam Christensen 
Redland Bay SS 

Lchri98@eq.edu.au 
Courtney Talty  

Redland Bay SS 
Ctalt0@eq.edu.au Fri 28 March 

12yrs Girls Wed 26 February 
Jo Barling-Lowe  

Gumdale SS 
jmbar3@eq.edu.au 

Rebecca Nash  
Gumdale SS 

Rmusc13@eq.edu.au 

Fri 28 March 
10-12yrs Boys Individual Nomination   

Lisa Vukusic 
Capalaba SC 

Lvuku1@eq.edu.au 

13 – 15yrs Tues 11 February   
Megan Harley  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Mehar1@eq.edu.au Mon 10 March 

mailto:Kristy.Wilkinson@carmelcollege.qld.edu.au
mailto:Kristy.Wilkinson@carmelcollege.qld.edu.au
mailto:Ctalt0@eq.edu.au
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16 – 19yrs Wed 12 February   
Alicia Toner  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Akton0@eq.edu.au 

Rugby League 

10 – 11yrs: Boys 
Wed 5 & Thurs 6 

March 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Wed 23 & Thurs 24 April 

12yrs: Boys 
Mon 3 & Tues 4 

March 
Vandita Foster  

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Vxbar2@eq.edu.au 

 
 

 

11 – 12yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
 
 

 

Thurs 26 June 
13-14yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 

 
 

 

14 – 15yrs: Boys 
Thurs 27 February 
Combined District 

Trial 

This person will assist with selection for 14-15yrs & 16-
18yrs Boys > 

Kevin Neighbour 
Alex Hills SHS 

Kxnei2@eq.edu.au Tues 11 March 

15-16yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Mark Ticker  

Wynnum SHS 
mtick6@eq.edu.au Thurs 6 March 

16 – 18yrs: Boys 
Thurs 27 February 
Combined District 

Trial 

 
 

   Tues 11 March 

17 – 18yrs: Girls Individual Nomination 
Tanya Matthews  
Wynnum SHS 

tmatt187@eq.edu.au   Thurs 6 March 

Rugby 7’s 
15-16yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     

Fri 21 March 
17-19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination     

 
 

Rugby Union 
 

11 – 12yrs 
Combined  

Wed 30 April & Thurs 
1 May 

James Annells 
Wellington Point SS 

Janne16@eq.edu.au 
Dan Nightingale Brisbane 

Bayside SC 
Dnigh6@eq.edu.au Thurs 22 & Fri 23 May 

14 – 15yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
Dan Nightingale Brisbane 

Bayside SC 
Dnigh6@eq.edu.au Thurs 29 May 

17 – 18yrs: Boys Individual Nomination Bayside Representative   Thurs 20 March 

Softball 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Tues 27 May 
Caitlin Wilesmith  

Cleveland SS 
Crhar1@eq.edu.au   

Tues 17 June 
10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 27 May 

Glen Robinson 
Scenic Shores SS 

grobi62@eq.edu.au 
Neville Gooding  
Coolnwypin SS 

ngood55@eq.edu.au 

13 – 19yrs: Boys Individual Nomination     

Thurs 13 February 
13 – 19yrs: Girls Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 

Hannah Allison 
Cleveland DSHS  

halli15@eq.edu.au 

Squash 
Boys & Girls 10-
19yrs: 
 

Individual Nomination    Fri 28 March 
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Surfing 
Boys & Girls 13 – 
18yrs:  

Individual Nomination Bayside Representative 
James Annells 

Wellington Point SS 
 Fri 6 June 

Tennis 

Boys & Girls 10 – 
12yrs: 

Thurs 22 May 

Jacob Perske  
Wynnum SHS 
David Savage  

Sheldon College  

jpers28@eq.edu.au 
 

d.savage@sheldoncol
lege.com 

  Thurs 19 June 

Boys & Girls 13 – 
19yrs:  

Individual Nomination     Tues 4 February 

Touch 

10 – 12yrs: Boys Wed 21 May 
Madeline Duncan  

Ormiston SS 
mhanl33@eq.edu.au 

Arthur Hanley  
Ormiston SS  

Ahhan0@eq.edu.au  

Thurs 5 June  
10 – 12yrs: Girls Tues 20 May 

Caitlin Wilesmith  
Cleveland SS 

Crhar1@eq.edu.au 
Ryan Bennett 
Bayview SS 

Rbenn4@eq.edu.au 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Tues 4 March   
Matt Byrne  

Faith Lutheran College  
mbyrne@flcr.qld.edu.au 

Wed 2 April 
13 – 15yrs: Girls Tues 4 March 

  
Emily Graves  

Cleveland DSHS 
egrav18@eq.edu.au 

16 – 18yrs: Boys 
Wed 5 March 

  
James Courtney  
Cleveland DSHS 

jcour74@eq.edu.au 

16 – 18yrs: Girls Wed 5 March   
Jemma Seymour 

Brisbane Bayside SC 
Jseym63@eq.edu.au 

Aquathlon/ 
Triathlon 

 

Boys & Girls 
11 – 12yrs & 13 – 
19yrs 

Individual Nomination     
Sat 12 October 2024/ 
 Sun 13 October 2024 

Volleyball 

13 – 15yrs: Boys Mon 3 February   
 
 

 

Fri 28 February 
13 – 15yrs: Girls Mon 3 February   

Ashley Stout  
Ormiston College  

a.stout@ormiston.qld.edu.au 

16 – 19yrs: Boys Wed 19 Feb    
James Miller  

Cleveland DSHS 
Jmill914@eq.edu.au 

Wed 12 March 
16 – 19yrs: Girls Wed 19 Feb   

Brad Merson 
Cleveland DSHS 

bdmer0@eq.edu.au 

Water Polo 
Boys & Girls 15 – 
19yrs 

Individual Nomination     Fri 14 March 

 

 

mailto:jpers28@eq.edu.au
mailto:Ahhan0@eq.edu.au
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Bayside District Big 3 Carnivals / Officials 

Sport Age Level District Trial Convener 
School / District 

Nominations  
Managers Officials Met East Date 

Swimming 

10 – 12yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 20 
February 

Carmel College 
Assisting/Handover - David Savage  

Sheldon College 
TBD 

Morgan Gibbons - Mgibb67@eq.edu.au 
Wynnum SS 

Caitlin Seary - cseary@flcr.qld.edu.au 
Faith Lutheran College 

Tues 4 March 

Sue Harris – sharr14@eq.edu.au 
Mt Cotton SS 

Lisa Jones - Ljone405@eq.edu.au 
Bayview SS 

James Annells – janne16@eq.edu.au 
Wellington Point SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Colin Strachan - cjstr0@eq.edu.au 
Brisbane Bayside SC 

 

Sandy Sergeant – sserg16@eq.edu.au 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Dave Beasley - Dbeas1@eq.edu.au 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Lachlan Reilly - 
lachlan.reilly@carmelcollege.qld.edu.au 

Carmel College  

Cross 
Country 

10 – 12yrs: 
B & G 

Wed 7th May 
Back up: Wed 

14th May 

Kellie Mulcahy 
Wellington Point SHS 

 
Set up & Equipment:  

Sheldon College 

TBD 

Arthur Hanley - Ahhan0@eq.edu.au 
Ormiston SS 

Sbedf7@eq.edu.au 
Mt Cotton SS 

Tues 27 May 

Ryan Bennett - Rbenn4@eq.edu.au 
Bayview SS 

 

Anna Ittensohn – apato23@eq.edu.au 
Tingalpa SS  

Morgan Gibbons – mgibb67@eq.edu.au 
Wynnum SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Michael Caragata - mcara3@eq.edu.au 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Dave Beasley - Dbeas1@eq.edu.au 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Caitlin Seary -  cseary@flcr.qld.edu.au 
Faith Lutheran College 

Kristy Wilkinson - 
kristy.wilkinson@carmelcollege.qld.edu.au 

Carmel College 

Caitlin Wilesmith 
Cleveland SS 

Track and 
Field 

10 -12yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 7 & Fri 8 
August 

Aaron Tuni  
Thornlands SS 

TBD 

Yvette Butterworth -  ybutt1@eq.edu.au 
Wondall Road SS 

Sbedf7@eq.edu.au 
Mt Cotton SS 

Thurs 28 & Fri 29 
August 

Di Cameron – dlcam0@eq.edu.au 
Vienna Woods SS 

Steve O’Carroll - socarroll@flcr.qld.edu.au 
Faith Lutheran College 

Ryan Bennett – rbenn4@eq.edu.au 
Bayview SS Anna Ittensohn - apato23@eq.edu.au 

Tingalpa SS Nikkita Beath - ncbea0@eq.edu.au 
Hilliard SS 

13 – 19yrs: 
B & G 

Thurs 31 July & 
Fri 1 August 

Jack Pincott  
Ormiston College 

& 
David Savage  

Sheldon College  

TBD 

 

Redlands College  

Caitlin Seary - cseary@flcr.qld.edu.au 
Faith Lutheran College 

 
Steven Robinson – srobi93@eq.edu.au 

Alex Hills SHS 

mailto:Mgibb67@eq.edu.au
mailto:Ljone405@eq.edu.au
mailto:Dbeas1@eq.edu.au
mailto:dlcam0@eq.edu.au
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Dave Beasley - Dbeas1@eq.edu.au 
Victoria Pt SHS 

Rachel Dove -  
Rachel.Dove@carmelcollege.qld.edu.au 

Carmel College  

Met East Nominations Due:  Combined Swimming: 16th February   Combined Cross Country: 10th May  Combined Track & Field: 9th August 


